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BRIAN STONEBRIDGE TROPHY RACE and

.

MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO SCRAMBLE

Sunday September 17th 1961

Promoted by Salop M.C. on behalf of Mid Centre A, C.U.

.Sponsored by the ‘DAILY HERALD’
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Whatever your requirement in . . .

MOTORCYCLES . SCOOTERS
THREE WHEELERS or CARS

See the Experts

GOPES

of WOLVERHAMPTON

169 STAFFORD STREET

B.S.A. TRIUMPH ENFIELD A.J.S. AND
Flashes Bonnevilles Meteors MATCHLESS
B.40's Tigers Bullets Clubmans
Gold Stars Speed Twins Crusader Models and
Shooting Stars Cubs & 3TA's Sports Sports Twins
NMORTON ARIEL VELOCETTE JAMES
Jubilees Arrows Vipers Cadets
Mavigators Leaders Venoms Captains
Dominators Super Sports Clubmans Commodores
F. BARNETT B.S.A. TRIUMPH LAMEBRETTA
Plovers Sunbeam Tigress Ll.and TV.
Falcons Scooters Scooters Scooters
Cruisers
VESPA N.S.U. RELIANT REGAL B.M.W. ISETTA
125—150 and i1l KL Prima Three wheeler Plus & Standard
g:::;zpurt Scooters Vans and cars Three wheelers
rs

OR ANY MAKE OF NEW CAR OR YAN YOU MAY REQUIRE

In addition we always have a large selection of fully guaranteed
used models of almost every make and type in stock

FOR YOUR SPARES FOR YOUR ACCESSORIES
FOR YOUR AFTER SALES SEVICE

The name in the forefront has always been

GOPES of WOLVERHAMPTON

169 STAFFORD STREET

So for low deposits, eas
» Y terms, better
courteous service, just ring Wuiﬂrhnm;:::ilnmﬂrn“m“ ne

hours 9—7 p.m, Monday to Saturday

% The Service given by Enthusiasts for the Enthusiast *
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BRIAN
MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP SOLO SCRAMBLE

THE SALOP MOTOR CLUB (SHREWSBURY)

(Affiliated to the Auto-Cycle Union through the Midland Centre)
Patron : BRIGADIER SIR ALEXANDER STANIER, Bart.,, D.5.O., M.C,
President : J. G. FENN-WIGGIN, Esq.

STONEBRIDGE TROPHY RACE and

SPONSORED BY

THE DAILY HERALD

held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and these Supplementary Regulations under
Permit No. F 674 and Temporary Track Certificate No a7

On SUNDAY, I7th SEPTEMBER, 1961, at 1.45 p.m.

OFFICIALS
Stewards of the Meeting :

Appointed by A.C.U. H. Perrey
Appointed by Salop M.C. H. Embrey and L. Launchbury
Timekeeper A. Taylor
Judge ... - ). G. Fenn-Wiggin
Starter B. Jones

- A. E. McCorkell, M.D.
E. Minor, J. Meredith and R. Evans

G. Embrey, J. Hughes, J. L. Smith and A Edwards
... 4. Robinson

Hon. Medical Officer
Machine Examiners

Lap Scorers ...
Chief Paddock Marsha

Chief Marshal K. Lock
Competitors' Marshals i J. Fox and ). Mellors
Clerk of the Course ... ... H. lohnson
Programmes Mrs. C. O. Bate

C. O. Bate

Secretary of the Meeting
3 Marine Terrace, Enghish Bridge, Shrewsbury. Tel. Shrewsbury 3838

hn Ambulance Brigade and British Red Cross for the excellent job

We express our thanks to St. Jo
they are doing at these meetings.

Captain N. Dixon, Chairman of Auto Cycle Union and Mrs. Dixon will present The Brian Stonebridge
Trophy and the Midland Championships Trophy both of which have been presented Dby
THE DAILY HERALD

Music and announcements by Vernon Cooper, Ltd.. Radio House, Nantwich.

Refreshments and lces by T. Sidoli and Sons. Fruic by H. Fitchett

WAﬁ'NINE — MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this Meeting at your own risk, and tickets of admission are issued subject

to the condition that all persons having any connection with t:h!-g::;n:ﬁdnﬂ th.lnddi?:- m

. t of this Meeting includi the owners
L‘:::::::niihh: ::I:;gl.: and passengers Tn the vehicles, are absolved from all Ihhllitrhl: w
of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or damage to your property, howsoe

caused.
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Name

J. T. Done
Jon Tye

Allan Clough
Alan Knapkin
Peter Vine
Roy Peplow
John Stallard
Bob Tombs
Dave Curtis
J. A. Hemming
Alan Lampkin
F. Rickards
Frank Stallard
Bill Gwynne
Jim Timms
Dave Harrop
Ted Shaw

M. A. Gaskin
R. L. Harper
Eric Shaw
John Harris
S. Elesmore
Walter Davies
K. Downes
Russell Bates
H. Bent

T. R. Morris

R. R. Cottrell

G. Maggs

R. M, Gittens
lan Horsell

L. S. Longton
wW. J. Goodwin
J. Leonard

J. D. Taylor
L. W. Rickards
Roy Hubbert
N. Brown

Roy Barnes

D. Edwards
Alan Turford

G. Shenton

T. Leadbetter
A. Carter

J. Robson

R. K. Cole

K. Allen

C. G. Harrison
J. G. Stevenson
Bob Hooper
M. Hall

John Evans

T. J. Neale

B. E. Newman
H. Bayley

A. R. Taylor
C. Cartwright
G. A. Mayfield
C. Asher

Sgt. J. R. White

Machine

Dot
Greeves
Dot
Cotton
Greeves
Triumph
Triumph
James
Matchless
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Triumph, B.S.A.
Greeves, Triumph
Greeves
Triumph
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Dot, R.E.
B.S.A.
Greeves
B.S.A.

Matchless

Dot

B.S.A.

Greeves
Cotton
Greeves
Greeves, B.S.A.
Greeves

B.S.A.
Greeves
Dot
Greeves
Cotton
Triumph
B.S.A.
Greeves
Dot
Greeves
B.S.A.
Cotton
B.S.A
Dot
Ariel

B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Dot, BS.A.
A.lS.
Dot

Dot
D.M,W.
Greeves

List of GCompetitors

G.C,

250
250
250
250
250
200, 500
500
250
250, 500
200
250, 350
500
200, 500
250
250
250
500
250, 500
250
500
250, 500
250
250, 350
500
250
250
350
250
350
250
250
250
250, 500
250
350
250
250
250
250
200
350
250
250
250
350
250
250
250
500
500
250
250
250
250
250, 350
500
250
250
250
250

Town

Knutsford
Cromford
Cheadle Hulme
Eccles
Westcliff~-on-Sea
West Bromwich
Bilston
Birmingham
Bicester
Birmingham
Keighley
Birmingham
Bilston
Cardigan
Gloucester
Oxford

Stoke
Liverpool
Salop

Stoke
Birmingham
Henley
Oswestry
Kidderminster
Stoke
Liverpool
Brierley Hill
Sale
Kidderminster
Salop

London
Chorley

Walsall
Birmingham
Northwich
Birmingham
Newcastle
Salop

Eccles

Salop

Kidderminster
Stafford
Stafford
Wellington
Kidderminster

Wednesbury

Derby
Derby

Manchester
Stafford
Birmingham
Church Stretton
Redditch
Redditch
Wolverhampton
Birmingham
Stafford
Northwich

Baschurch

‘-.ﬂ|n|1

- I T——




LIST OF COMPETITORS—Continued

No.

&l
&2
&5
n
81
93
102
103
107
116
|27
128
131
136
143
176
183
184
186
191
192
210
211
213
221
235
261
264

276

Name

David Williams
P. J. Cooley

J.S. Brandon
Gordon Blakeway
Brian Martin

D. K. Swain

J. K. Bromley

A. R. J. Wirdnam
R. G. Crofts

Phil Bright

Brian Evans
John Evans

M. R. Winwood
R. E. Crofts

S. Mackley
Frank May

J. T. Taylor

G. B. Andrews
Alf Nicklin

J. Tinsley
Terry Challiner
H. L. Crane

H. Lewis

P. M. Clarke
Derek Goodyear
R. Swain

Reg Kemp
Brian Nadin

R. F. Gill

J. P. Earp

A.JS.,

@® For the Best Second-Hand Bargains

Machine

(areavas
B.5.A,
B.S.A,
Triumph
B.S.A.
Dot
Greoves
B.S.A,
B.S.A.

Dot
Cotton
Greeves
Ariel, Velo
B.S.A.
Triumph, Ariel
Ariel

Jap, B.S.A.
B.S.A.
D.M.W.
Triumph
Greeves
Greeves
Tribsa
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Dot

Greeves, B.S.A.

Dot, Triumph
Greeves

B.S.A.

CAPRI,

450
500
450
200, 500

250, 3150,

250, 350
250
500
3150
250
250
250
350, 250
350
500
350
250, 350
350
250
500
250
250
500
500
350, 500
250, 350
250, 500
250, 500
250
500

Telephone: Wellington 138
For Motor-cycles, Scooters, Three-Wheelers

Bill Doran & Matt Wright

ARIEL, B.S.A.,

500

Iivw iy

Cardigan

Stolke

Marlkaei Lrayton
Darlingtan
Birmingham
salop
Woaolverhamopton
Birmingham
Birmingham
Stafford

Salop

Salop
Birmingham
Birmingham
Bolton

Crewe
Kidderminster
Penkridge
Dudley
Wrexham
Salop

West Bromwich
Rhyl
Kidderminster
Birmingham
Salop
Birmingham
Stafford
Birmingham
Birmingham

e e . . . ]

FRANCIS BARNETT,
ISETTAS, LAMBRETTA, MATCHLESS, MESSERSCHMITT,
NORTON, VELOCETTE.

@ For the finest selection of Accessories, Spares, Clothing

and Helmets

® For the Best Service

Part Exchanges Welcomed

PARK STREET GARAGE

Come and Look Round . . .

Prompt Hire Purchase Arranged

WELLINGTON

N T O e N e bk R W N N I N A B B N N O N N N N T



EVENT I—MACHINES UP TO 350 c.c.

i, g s S

-

The Club wish to acknowledge assistance received from

HEAT |—Two Laps. First 9 to Final

3 A, Clough 26 H, Bent 42 G. Shenton 102° ). K. Bromley
L S L I M l l E I ' 8 B.Tombs 27 T. R. Morris 46 R. K. Cole 107 R.G. :_:_;__:'
N E WT 0 N 0 I |3 F. Stallard 30 R. M. Gittins 47 K. Allen 131 M. R. Winwood
! |4 B. Gwynne 31 J. Horsell 54 B. E. Newman 176 F. May
- |5 J. Timms 32 L.S. Longton 55 H. Bayley 210 H. L. Crane
25 R. Bates 4] A. Turford 8] B. Martin 261 R. Kemp
CLUTCH START FOR HEATS AND FINALS
HEAT 2—Two Laps. First 9 to Final
S B GE TROPHY RACE
SLIMINATING HEATS FOR BRIAN STONEBRID Sy B PRl PN A
! = : 4 A, Knapkin 29 G, Maggs 51 M. Hall 116 P, Bright
- ' bridge Troph Race 44 a . Bright
HEAT 1—Twe Laps. The first |6 will be permitted to ride in Brian Stonebridge lrophy 6. R.Peplow 33 W. . Goodwin 57 C. Cartwright e e
D 21 ). Harris 42 G. Shenton 81 B. Hartin‘ 9 D. Curtis 36 L. W. Rickards 58 G. A. Mayfield 183 L T. Taylor
. ‘TI' one = F!:ussell Hutes 43 T. Leadbetter 93 D. K. Swain |6 D. Harrop 39 R. Barnes 6l D. Williams 184 G. B. Andrawa
E ‘:: ,:EE 76 H. Bent 48 C. G. Harrison 16 P. Brigh'f 21 ). Harris 43 T. Leadbetter 65 J. 5. Brandon 221 D. Goodyear
e R pacion 32 L.S. Longton 51 M. Hall 131 8. R. Vinwoor 264 B. Nadin
i A emging 33 W. J. Goodwin 52 J. Evans 183 J. T. Taylor HEAT 3—T Eirst Sitc Fi
AL _ 192 T. Challinor wo Laps. First 9 to Final
i1 Alan Lampkin 34 . Leonard 55 H. Bayley !
13 F, Stallard 37 R. Hibbert 59 C. Asher 235 R. Swain 2 J. Tye 22 S. Elesmore 40 D. Edwards 93 K. D. Swan
I5 J. Timms 39 R. Barnes 77 G. Blakeway 261 R. Kemp 5 P. Vine 23 W. Davies 44 A. Carter 127 B. Evans
10 J. Hemming 34 J. Leonard 45 J. Robson 128 J. Evans
s names or numbers of first 16 in space provided in your programme. Il Alan Lampkin 35 J.D. Taylor 52 J. Evans 186 A. Nicklin
Please write
18 M. Gaskin 37 R. Hubbert 53 T. ). MNeale 192 T. Challinor
: il . ) 19 R. L. Harper 38 N. Brown 59 C. Asher 235 R. Swam
HEAT 2—Two Laps. The first 16 will be permitted to ride in Brian Stonebridge Trophy Race. 40 Sgt. ). R. White 286 3. P Eare
3 A. Clough 2239, Elesmore il 61, D= Nyilisms FINAL OF EVENT |—Four Laps. Seven Awards
4 A. Knapkin 23 W. Davies 46 R. K. Cole 102 J. K. Bromley
8 B. Tombs 28 R. R. Cotzrill 47 K. Allen 127 B. Evans |
9 D.Curds 0B MRGIIDS o bl (et Cae EVENT 2—FIRST RACE FOR BRIAN STONEBRIDGE TROPHY. Six Laps
i4 B. Gwynne 31 lan Horsell 54 B. E. Newman 186 A. Nicklin
I& D. Harrop 36 L. W. Rickards 57 C. Cartwright 210 H. L. Crane
18 M. Gaskin 38 N. Brown 58 G. A. Mayfield 264 B. Nadin EVENT 3_MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP RACE. MACHINES 300 c.c. to 1,000 c.c.
19 R. L. Harper 40 D. Edwards 60 Sgt. ). R. White 276 R.F. Gill FOR THE “DAILY HERALD TROPHY"
286 1. P. Earp -
. - . Firsc | Final
Please write names or numbers of first 16 in space provided in your programme {: HEAT |—Two Laps. Firsc |2 ta Fin
I‘;_ & R. Peplow 23 W. Davies 55 H. Bayley 136 R. E. Crofts
; ~ : : : . : 9 D. Curtis 27 T.R. Morris 62 P. ). Cooley 183 J. T. Taylor
This space is provided for you to write down names or numbers of the 32 drivers who will compete in I13. F.'Stallard 33 W. J. Goodwin 65 J.S. Brandon 91 J. Tinsley
both races for the Brian Stonebridge Trophy. 18 M. A. Gaskin 4| A. Turford 81 B. Martin 213 P. M. L?hrl:a
: | 20 E. Shaw 49 . G. Stevenson 103 A.R.J.Wirdnam 235 R.3wan
| - l | 131 M. R. Winwood 264 B. Nadin
| . .
I- HEAT 2—Two Laps. First 12 to Final
'. 7 1. Stallard 24 K. Downs 56 A.R.Taylor 176 F. May
- f, Il Alan Lampkin 29 G. Maggs | 77 G. Blakeway 184 ' G. 8. Andrews
— | 12 F. Rickards 35 J. D. Taylor 93 D. K. Swain 211 H. Lewis
i 17 T.Shaw 45 ). Robson 107 R.G. Crofts 21:: E :mﬂrﬂr
At R L 50 B. Hooper 143 S. Mackley . Kemp
T 2 21 % ﬂnrns P 286 ). P.Earp
- ) EVENT 4—SECOND RACE FOR BRIAN STONEBRIDGE TROPHY. Six Laps
7 . == { 1-
= ] _
:

1 - e e L P -

Orivers must compete in both races,
Points will be awarded for

Mumber of points shall be The Committee and all Riders wish to thank

Matthews’ Oils Ltd.
for kindly supplying Tea at all Meetings during 196

ngch 'ufiriﬂr-'l finishing position in each race.
the winner, other positions being determined
points,

The driver securing the least
by the ascending number of

1! will be decided by the driver’s lowest collective time for the two races.

ey —— =

“DAILY HERALD" Troohy and cor ae.. |
RALD'" Trophy and Cash Awards down to Tenth Place. '

]
|
-



FINAL OF EVENT 3—MIDLAND CHAMPIONSHIP RACE, Six Laps
for “DAILY HERALD"” TROPHY
PAINTER CUP and TEN AWARDS

EVENT S—MACHINES 300 c.c. to 500 c.c.

HEAT |—Two Laps. First |2 to Final

7 ). Stallard 24 K. Downes 56 A. R. Taylor 143 S. Mackley
2 D. Curtis 2. TRy MBreis 65 J.S. Brandon 176 F. May
12 F. Rickards 35 J. D. Taylor 77 G. Blakeway 183 J.T. Taylor
17 T. Shaw 4| A. Turford 93 D. K. Swain 184 G. B. Andrews
20 E. Shaw 50 B. Hooper 103 A. R.J. Wirdnam 235 R. Swain
264 B. Nadin
3, HEAT 2—Two Laps. First |2 to Final
6 R. Peplow 23 W. Davies 55 H. Bayley 191 J. Tinsley
|| Alan Lampkin 29 G. Maggs 62 P.J. Cooley , 211 H. Lewis
13 F. Stallard 33 W. J. Goodwin 81 B. Martin 213 P. M. Clarke
I8 M. A. Gaskin 45 J. Robson 107 R. G. Crofts 221 D. Goodyear
21 J. Harris 49 J. G. Stevenson 131 M. R. Winwood 261 R. Kemp
136 R. E. Crofts 286 J. P. Earp

FINAL OF EVENT 5—Four Laps. Eight Awards

v )1 LU

Bal) # 5
The competition for the King’s Norton 'A-nphy and Replica which is for the rider making the best
aggregate during 1961 at Hawkstone, is in a very interesting position. Dave Curtsi has 46 points,
John Harris 44 points and Alan Clough with 2| points, who through injury was only able to ride at
out last meeting. The position will be given out on the Public Address after each Final.

‘Jq;f by

o
Iy

DOGS

Under no circumstances are dogs allowed within the precincts of the Course.
This ruling will be strictly enforced.

AT TR O
POLICE NOTICE

Owing to the increasing number of thefts of and from motor vehicles at meetings similar to
that which you are now attending, the Police strongly advise you to lock your car, or immo-
bolise your motor cycle, and to remove all articles of value from them. If your vehicle is stolen
you may be re-imbursed for its loss, but you will get no compensation for the months of
inconvenience suffered whilst awaiting the result of your claim. If you have left your vehicle
insecure, spare a few minutes to immobilise it. It could save you hours in the weeks to come.

\H\\\\X\\\\HK\\X\\\\\\K\\Hﬁl\\\‘k\\\\\\\h‘h‘h\‘h\"hK\\H\\\K\HH\\K\KH\‘L‘L‘L‘L\n\ﬂu‘h\n\-\\\\\ﬂh‘k\\h‘h\\;\1\1\1‘\1‘\1&1\.\1&‘
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make J. R. MEREDITH vouwr

MAIN s
B.S.A. or A.J.S. AGENT

New Machines -  Spares

SERVICE EXCHANGE UNITS
You do a good deal better dealing with ., . TELEPHONE 6527

COLEHAM HEAD
JACK MEREDITH surewssury
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THE MoTor CYCLE is produced by enthusiasts for
enthusiasts. Read it for unbeatable reports and action
shots uf races, rallies, trials. Balanced road test reports
Detailed technical descriptions of new models and |
engines. Superb cutaway drawings. Expert “know-how’’
On maintenance, tuning, riding—both on and off the
track. Idea-packed features on touring and holidavys
When you read THE MoTOR CYCLE vc vl
with enthusiasts everywhere — it’s th
widely~read motor-cycle journal.

THE

you're in company
1¢ world’s most |

e
=
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